(T)

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective November 11, 2015, Windstream NuVox Missouri, Inc. registered its intent to use the name Windstream NuVox Missouri, LLC with the Missouri Secretary of State. Effective April 20, 2010, NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. registered its intent to use the name Windstream NuVox Missouri, Inc. with the Missouri Secretary of State. Effective February 26, 2001, Gabriel Communications of Missouri, Inc. registered its intent to use the name NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Windstream NuVox Missouri, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as the same has been filed by Windstream NuNox Missouri, Inc., NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. and Gabriel Communications of Missouri, Inc., all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities and/or other instruments whatsoever, filed and in effect with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, by Windstream NuVox Missouri, Inc., NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. and Gabriel Communications of Missouri, Inc., prior to the effective date of this tariff.

By this notice, Windstream NuVox Missouri, LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Windstream NuVox Missouri, Inc., NuVox Communications of Missouri, Inc. and Gabriel Communications of Missouri, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(T)

ISSUED: December 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2016

3rd Revised Page 1 Replacing 2nd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

(T)

WINDSTREAM NUVOX MISSOURI, LLC
REGULATIONS, RULES, AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE RATES AND CHARGES
FOR COMPETITIVE DEDICATED AND SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES
WITHIN THE COMPANY'S SERVING AREAS IN THE
STATE OF MISSOURI

ISSUED: December 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2016